

Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas, Barasat. (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPTT)

Memo No:011/IT (29)

Date: 6 / 2/2019

To

1-5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, (All Sub-Division), North 24 Pargnas.

7. The AEO, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas.

8-28. The Block Development Officer, (All Block), North 24 Parganas.

29. The General Manager, District Industry Centre, North 24 Parganas.

Sub: Forwarding the Notification.

Ref No: 30/1(80)-IT/0/32/2016 Part - III Dated: 15.01.2019

Sir,

In connection with the above a notification vide No: 30/1(80)-IT/0/32/2016 Part - III Dated: 15.01.2019 have received from the Dy. Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Information Technology & Electronics Department has been attached herewith which will speak for itself.

This is for your kind information and taking necessary action.

Thanking you,

Encls: As stated.

Officer-In-Charge (IT)
North 24 Parganas

Memo No. 011/1(2)/IT

Date: 6/2_/2019

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

1. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, North 24 Parganas, with a request to upload this notice in the District Website.

2. CA to the Additional District Magistrate (General) for kind information to the Additional District Magistrate (General), North 24 Parganas.

Officer-In-Charge (IT) North 24 Parganas